## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 188 by Senator Stine

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "authorizations" insert "to"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "materials" insert "to"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 6, after "plans;" insert "to provide for an effective date;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 11, delete "shall"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 4, after "<u>months</u>" insert a comma ","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 6, delete "<u>shall include</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>includes</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 2, line 15, change "shall not" to "does not"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 2, line 23, after "<u>issuer</u>" delete the comma "<u>,</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 18 On page 2, line 26, after "<u>issuer</u>" insert a comma ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 2, line 27, after "<u>commissioner</u>," delete the remainder of the line and on line 28,
delete "<u>report</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "shall submit a report to the department"

- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 3, line 15, after "<u>issuer</u>" delete the comma ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 25 On page 3, line 29, after "shall" insert a comma ","

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 4, line 5, after "**provide**" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 4, line 8, after "**plan**" delete the comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

On page 4, at the end of line 10, insert "<u>A health insurance issuer may refer such</u>
 providers or suppliers to a listing or link on its website to comply with this Subsection."

- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 4, line 11, after "effective" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 12
- 10 through 15 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "on January 1, 2024."